1 2019 RES-210 2 3 ACCEPTING THE CONTRACT FOR BADGER PRAIRIE SCHEDULING SOFTWARE 4 DCDHS - BADGER PRAIRIE 5 Badger Prairie Health Care Center currently has a manual system for scheduling staff nurses 6 7 and certified nursing assistants. This system is cumbersome and uses a substantial amount of paper. Badger Prairie issued RFP# 118067 to find an electronic scheduling system to improve 8 9 the existing processes. Care Systems, Inc. was selected as the software best fitting Dane County's needs and a contract has been negotiated with Care Systems, Inc. 10 11 12 The capital portion of the contract totals \$107,665. This resolution transfers funds from capital 13 project budget lines to fund the project. This project is significant and requires County Board 14 approval. 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Care Systems, Inc. be awarded the contract with a 16 maximum cost of \$170,000 for the five-year agreement. 17 18 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following expense accounts be adjusted in the 20 Department of Human Services: 21 Account Title 22 Account Number Amount 23 BPHCCAPP 58533 Scheduling Software \$107,665 BPHCC Storm Water Control <\$44,673> 24 BPHCCAPP 57115 25 BPHCCAPP 57942 Nursing Home Construction <\$62,992>

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk are hereby

authorized to execute the agreement with Care Systems, Inc. on behalf of Dane County.

26 27

28